Sutton East Recycling Survey — Summary of Results

Survey population 146
Surveys returned 68 (46.6%)
Q1. Responses were received from residents on all 12 roads in the area.
Q2. Respondents residing on their block: 63 (92.6%)
Respondents leasing: 0 (0.0%)
Vacant blocks: 3 (4.4%)
Q3. Respondents supporting introduction
of a recycling collection service: 47 (69.1%)
Opposed to recycling collection service: 19 (27.9%)
Q4. Respondents with concerns about the proposed service:
Trouble moving the bin 13 (27.7%)
Difficult to find a place for the bin 5 (10.6%)
May be difficult/dangerous to collect 2 (4.3%)
Other 4 (8.5%)
Q5. 45 (66.2%) respondents offered additional comments.

The most common comments were:

. Disappointed with the misuse of the recycling station (9)

. Will continue to use Macs Reef Road facility (5)

. The recycling service is a good idea/good initiative/no concerns (4)

. We live on a shared private road — need to discuss bin collection arrangements (3)
. Would welcome household waste collection as well (2)

. Don’t want an extra charge (2)

. Bins will be an eyesore (2)
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